
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO 

AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 

CLARK COUNTY WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT 

AND 

WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. 

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into this _____day of May 2025, by and between the CLARK 

COUNTY WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as "OWNER"), and WESTWOOD 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. (hereinafter called ["CONSULTANT or ENGINEER")], to provide 

CCWRD PROJECT NO. 19101 – LINCOLN LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (hereinafter referred to as 

"PROJECT'). 

WHEREAS, OWNER and ENGINEER entered into an Agreement for the Engineering Services for the 

PROJECT dated August 7, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as the "AGREEMENT"); AND WHEREAS, the 

OWNER desires the ENGINEER to provide additional engineering services pursuant to Section IV of the 

BASIC AGREEMENT; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section Ill of the BASIC AGREEMENT is amended to include additional engineering services to

Task 6 – Engineering Services during Construction (T&M) and Task 10 – Additional Services

(T&M). Such additional engineering services to be performed by the ENGINEER are described in

Exhibit A, Scope of Services.

2. Section VI of the BASIC AGREEMENT is amended from $3,600,843 to $4,425,087 by adding an

additional $824,244 to the contract. The new total contract amount is not to exceed $4,425,087.

3. Except as expressly modified herein and in previous AMENDMENTS, all the terms, conditions

and provisions of the AGREEMENT remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this AMENDMENT to be executed the day and year 

first above written. 

CLARK COUNTY WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT: WESTWOOD PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES, INC. 

Thomas A. Minwegen 
General Manager 

Jerry Slater 
Vice President 

1 

March 27, 2025 


